
2024–25 Sport Yukon Fares
from Air North, Yukon’s Airline
For over 45 years, we’ve helped the Yukon’s athletes achieve 
their goals as they travel to train, compete, and succeed. In 
partnership with Sport Yukon, we’re proud to offer the GOAL 
(Giving our Athletes a Lift) program and Sport Yukon Fares, 
each designed to make travel more accessible for athletes and 
enable them to reach their full potential.

It’s all about
going further.
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Dawson City
To/From Whitehorse

$143

Calgary
To/From Whitehorse

$189

Edmonton
To/From Whitehorse

$189

Inuvik
To/From Whitehorse

$160

Old Crow
To/From Whitehorse

$160

Kelowna
To/From Whitehorse

$189

Vancouver
To/From Whitehorse

$179

Victoria
To/From Whitehorse

$189

Yellowknife
To/From Whitehorse

$120

One-way, plus applicable fees and taxes

Need to travel to one of 
our destinations that is 
not listed here?

Our group travel team can provide 
a quote. Please call 1.800.661.0407 
ext. 198 or (867) 668.2228 ext. 198.

The fares are valid between 1 June 2024 and 31 May 2025.

Sport Yukon Fares
Exclusive base fares from
Air North, Yukon’s Airline

How do I book for myself,
an athlete, or a team?
On your marks...
Contact Sport Yukon to submit a travel request 
that includes the event details and a list of the 
travellers. All must be members in good 
standing of Sport Yukon.

... get set...
The request will be reviewed by Sport Yukon. If 
approved, Sport Yukon will provide the details 
to Air North and contact the member.

... go!
The member is now ready to inform all of the 
travellers that they may contact Air North 
reservations at 1.800.661.0407 or (867) 
668.2228 to complete their booking. The 
travellers will need to identify the event/
competition name and be present on the list 
provided by Sport Yukon.

If one person is paying for the group
The member who is paying will contact Air 
North’s groups team at 1.800.661.0407 ext. 198 
or (867) 668.2228 ext. 198 to pay for all of the 
travellers. The member will need to confirm the 
event/competition name and that the 
travellers are all identified on the list provided 
to Air North by Sport Yukon.

How early do I need to book?
As availability is not guaranteed and some 
flights can fill quickly, we strongly recommend 
submitting your request to Sport Yukon as far 
in advance as possible. They typically process 
requests twice a week. Last minute 
reservations may not be eligible to receive a 
Sport Yukon fare.

What if a traveller is not on 
the list?
They will need to contact Sport Yukon to be 
added. Air North cannot make any changes to 
the list provided by Sport Yukon.
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Sport Yukon Fares
and seat sales compared

Sport Yukon fare Seat Sale GoYukon fare
Whitehorse
to Vancouver
Base Fare Example

$179
plus applicable fees and taxes

$139 – $209 
plus applicable fees and taxes

Excess baggage*
�  Complimentary
For up to four items

�  Fee
$40 plus tax per piece,
maximum of two items

Standard seat 
selection

�  Complimentary
at the time of booking

�  Fee
$15 - $50 fee plus tax,
at the time of booking

Changes and 
Cancellations

�  Complimentary
up to seven days prior to 
departure

�  Fee
$80 plus tax, plus applicable 
fare difference

Name changes
�  Complimentary
up to 24 hours prior to 
departure

�  Fee
$80 plus tax, up to 24 hours 
prior to departure

While from time to time you may see a seat 
sale fare that is cheaper than a Sport Yukon 
fare, the Sport Yukon fares offer some 
exclusive perks that make for a big advantage.

* Dimension and weight limits apply to excess baggage, visit flyairnorth.com/baggage for details and applicable fees.

� Can I combine?
Want to receive all of the benefits 
of the Sport Yukon fare? The only 
way to do so is to purchase that 
fare. It can’t be combined with any 
of our other fares.



Eligible travellers
Athletes • Athletes or participants accessing the 

Sport Yukon fare must be in good 
standing with Sport Yukon.

Officials and 
Instructors

• The Sport Yukon fare may be used by 
officials, instructors or support staff who 
are listed for travel for each competition.

Chaperones or 
Guardians

• The Sport Yukon fare is available for 
parents or guardians of athletes who are 
18 years of age or younger.

• Chaperones and guardians are not 
eligible for the excess baggage 
allowances offered with the Sport Yukon 
fare to athletes, officials and instructors.

Seat selection and baggage
Seat selection • Standard seat selection is 

complimentary at the time of booking on 
flights operated with Boeing 737 aircraft.

Baggage 
allowance

• Sport Yukon fare passengers are 
entitled to the standard baggage 
allowance as described for the GoYukon 
fares at flyairnorth.com/baggage.

• In addition, they are entitled to four 
items of excess baggage, weighing no 
more than 23 kg (50 lb) per item, at no 
extra charge.

• Excess items weighing more than 23 kg, 
to a maximum of 32 kg (70 lb), will be 
subject to an overweight baggage fee of 
$40 plus applicable tax per item.

• Excess baggage is accepted on a space-
available basis and may not travel on the 
same flight as the passenger.

• Coordinate excess baggage, fragile 
items, and high-priority baggage with 
Air North reservations in advance.

Sporting 
equipment

• Sporting equipment baggage and cases 
must only contain equipment, not 
clothing or personal items.

• Football, hockey, ringette and lacrosse 
equipment are oversize and overweight 
fee exempt.

• Skis and snowboards are overweight 
exempt and oversize exempt to a 
maximum of 300 cm x 45 cm x 76 cm.

• Speciality baggage, such as bikes, 
canoes or kayaks, are not included in the 
Sport Yukon fare allowances.

• Air North assumes no liability for fragile, 
valuable or perishable articles and 
passengers with such items will be asked 
to sign a luggage liability release form.

Changes
Date changes • Up to seven days prior to travel, 

cancellations are permitted without fee 
or fare difference based upon availability. 
The travel dates must correspond to the 
dates provided by Sport Yukon and be 
within five days pre- or post-event.

• Route changes are not permitted.

Name changes • Up to 24-hours prior to departure, name 
changes are permitted without any 
applicable fee.

Cancellations, refunds and no-shows
Cancellation 
fees

• More than seven days prior to travel, no 
fees apply for cancellations.

• Between seven days and 24 hours prior 
to departure, a fee of $52.50 ($50 + 
GST) will apply.

• Same-day cancellations will forfeit the 
full ticket value.

Refunds and 
credits

• Within 24-hours of the date and time of 
booking, the full value of the booking 
may be refunded to the original method 
of payment or held in credit towards a 
future booking with Air North, Yukon’s 
Airline. Credits expire 12 months after 
the original date of purchase.

• After 24 hours from the date and time of 
booking, the value of the booking, less 
any cancellation fee if applicable, will held 
in credit towards a future booking with 
Air North, Yukon’s Airline. Credits expire 
12 months after the original date of 
purchase.

No-shows • No-show results in the forfeit of the full 
value of the ticket.

Checking in
A minimum of 
90 minutes 
ahead of 
scheduled 
departure

• Teams should check-in a minimum of 90 
minutes prior to departure. Large 
groups, or groups with a significant 
amount of baggage, should check in at 
least two hours ahead of departure.

• All travellers must check in individually 
and have government-issued ID 
consistent with the requirements found 
here: passengerprotect.gc.ca/identity.

Travel agents
Commission 
and booking 
details

• The Sport Yukon fare is non-
commissionable and must be booked 
through Air North reservations.

Sport Yukon Fare • Complete Details
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